# **\$565.00 1802**

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE AGREEMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC		111/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PETROLEUM PLACE, INC.	
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

Name:	P2 NEWCO, INC.
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	P2ES CANADA, INC.	
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	P2ES HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0674

Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	P2 NEWCO2, INC.
Street Address:	1670 BROADWAY #2900
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	P2 ENERGY SOLUTIONS ALBERTA ULC
Street Address:	639 - 5TH AVENUE SW, 20TH & 21ST
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 0M9
Entity Type:	UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1802407	DIGITAL ORTHOMAPS
Registration Number:	608871	EDGAR TOBIN AERIAL SURVEYS
Registration Number:	2660371	GLOBAL PLANNER
Registration Number:	1044130	
Registration Number:	3082286	LEASEDATA
Registration Number:	753360	MIDCONTINENT ABSTRACT MAPS
Registration Number:	1224965	MIDCONTINENT MAP SERVICES
Registration Number:	3393751	THE LEADER IN OIL AND GAS INFORMATION TE
Registration Number:	1078366	TOBIN
Registration Number:	2619916	TOBIN
Registration Number:	2024642	TRUVUE
Registration Number:	3575531	ACTIONTRAK
Registration Number:	3495453	BEYOND COMPLIANCE
Registration Number:	3495434	BEYOND COMPLIANCE DOING THE RIGHT THING
Registration Number:	3088972	SKILLSTRAK
Registration Number:	3214250	ASSETTRAK
Registration Number:	3269644	CONTRAK
Registration Number:	3047126	JOB PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
	3047126	JOB PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM  TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0675** 

Registration Number:	3094988	FACILITATING COMPLIANCE THROUGH TECHNOLO
Registration Number:	3014272	INTEGRATED COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3031766	COMPLIANCEWHERE
Registration Number:	3058801	CORRECTIVE ACTION REGISTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN PETERSEN

Address Line 1: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37427/31

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN PETERSEN
Signature:	/BENJAMIN PETERSEN/
Date:	11/08/2013

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=0 - Pegasus First Lien Trademark Security Interest Release#page1.tif

source=0 - Pegasus First Lien Trademark Security Interest Release#page2.tif

source=0 - Pegasus First Lien Trademark Security Interest Release#page3.tif

source=0 - Pegasus First Lien Trademark Security Interest Release#page4.tif

source=0 - Pegasus First Lien Trademark Security Interest Release#page5.tif

source=0 - Pegasus First Lien Trademark Security Interest Release#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0676

### FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE AGREEMENT

This FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE AGREEMENT (the "*Trademark Security Release*") is made as of November 1, 2013, by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (the "*Collateral Agent*"), in favor of THE PETROLEUM PLACE, INC., P2 NEWCO, INC., P2ES CANADA, INC., P2ES HOLDINGS, INC., P2 NEWCO2, INC. and P2 ENERGY SOLUTIONS ALBERTA ULC (collectively, the "*Grantors*").

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Security Agreement, each Grantor executed and delivered that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Trademark Security Agreement*") pursuant to which each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a Lien on and security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2013 at Reel 4946 and Frame 0081;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Payoff Letter (the "*Payoff Letter*") dated on or about the date of this Trademark Security Release and given by the Collateral Agent, the obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been repaid or otherwise satisfied to the extent set forth in such Payoff Letter; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent therefore desires to release its Lien on and security interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent and the Grantors hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to those terms in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases to each Grantor the Collateral Agent's Lien on and security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0677 SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Security Release.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to the conflict of laws rules thereof (to the extent such principles or rules are not mandatorily applicable by statute or would require or permit the application of the laws of another jurisdiction).

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed and delivered, by its duly authorized officer, this Trademark Security Release as of the date first written above.

> JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Name: E. Joseph Hess

Title: Managing Director

# Schedule A

# **Trademarks**

(see attached).

# <u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS</u>

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
Digital Orthomaps	1,802,407	02-Nov-1993	P2ES Holdings, Inc.
Edgar Tobin Aerial Surveys (and Design)	0,608,871	12-Jul-1955	P2ES Holdings, Inc.
Ensac Terric Commission (CTCT)			
Global Planner	2,660,371	10-Dec-2002	P2ES Holdings, Inc.
Map and Wings (Design Only)	1,044,130	20-Jul-1976	P2ES Holdings, Inc.
LEASEDATA  LEASEDATA	3,082,286	18-Apr-2006	P2ES Holdings, Inc.
Midcontinent Abstract Maps (and Design)	0,753,360	23-Jul-1963	P2ES Holdings, Inc.
MidContinent Map Services	1,224,965	25-Jan-1983	P2ES Holdings, Inc.
The Leader in Oil and Gas Information and Technology	3,393,751	04-Mar-2008	P2ES Holdings, Inc.
Tobin	1,078,366	29-Nov-1977	P2ES Holdings, Inc.
Tobin (and Design)  TOBIN	2,619,916	17-Sep-2002	P2ES Holdings, Inc.
Truvue	2,024,642	17-Dec-1996	P2ES Holdings, Inc.
ACTIONTRAK	3575531	17-Feb-2009	P2 Energy Solutions Alberta ULC
BEYOND COMPLIANCE	3495453	02-Sep-2008	P2 Energy Solutions Alberta ULC
BEYOND COMPLIANCE DOING THE RIGHT THING - SIMPLY	3495434	02-Sep-2008	P2 Energy Solutions Alberta ULC
SKILLSTRAK	3088972	02-May-2006	P2 Energy Solutions Alberta ULC
ASSETTRAK	3214250	27-Feb-2007	P2 Energy Solutions Alberta ULC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0681

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
CONTRAK	3269644	24-Jul-2007	P2 Energy Solutions Alberta ULC
JOB PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	3047126	17-Jan-2006	P2 Energy Solutions Alberta ULC
FACILITATING COMPLIANCE THROUGH TECHNOLOGY	3094988	23-May-2006	P2 Energy Solutions Alberta ULC
INTEGRATED COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	3014272	08-Nov-2005	P2 Energy Solutions Alberta ULC
COMPLIANCEWHERE	3031766	20-Dec-2005	P2 Energy Solutions Alberta ULC
CORRECTIVE ACTION REGISTER	3058801	14-Feb-2006	P2 Energy Solutions Alberta ULC

**RECORDED: 11/08/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0682